23-056

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WITHDRAWAL OF RES. 23-035 AWARDING THE H6/H7 CSO LONG TERM CONTROL PLAN PHASE 2 PROJECT

MOTIONED BY: Velazquez SECONDED BY: Guzman

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority) is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Rencor, was awarded a contract under resolution 23-035 for the construction of the H6/H7 CSO Long Term Control Phase 2 Project in the amount of \$14,311,010.00; and

WHEREAS, Rencor, has submitted a request to rescind their bid for the H6/H7 CSO Long Term Control Phase 2 Project within the allotted time allowed under the Local Public Contracts Law; and

WHEREAS, the Facilities Review Board has reviewed and approved Rencor's request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority approves the withdrawal of resolution 23-035 awarding a contract for the construction of the H6/H7 CSO Long Term Control Phase 2 Project to Rencor, Sommerville, NJ, in the amount of \$14,311,010.00.

DATED: APRIL 20, 2023

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE

	YES	NO	ABSENT
Commissioner Kappock	X		
Commissioner Marotta	X		
Commissioner Gardiner			X
Commissioner Friedrich	X		
Commissioner Guzman	X		
Commissioner Velazquez	X		
Commissioner Barrera	X		
Commissioner Zucconi	X		
Commissioner Assadourian	X		

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON APRIL 20, 2023.

